508455545 03/22/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI115825

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Quest Patent Research Corporation	06/15/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Flash Uplink LLC	
Street Address:	505 East Travis Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 114	
City:	Marshall	
State/Country:	country: TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75670	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7962948
Patent Number:	8230497
Patent Number:	7353539
Patent Number:	7647327
Patent Number:	7404204
Patent Number:	7426633
Patent Number:	8027333
Patent Number:	7440442

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7186832990

Email: jon@scahilllawpllc.com

Correspondent Name: Jon Scahill

Address Line 1: 411 Theodore Fremd Ave.

Address Line 2: Suite 206S

Address Line 4: Rye, NEW YORK 10580-1411

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jon Scahill
SIGNATURE: Jon Scahill

PATENT 508455545 REEL: 066878 FRAME: 0656

DATE SIGNED: 03/22/2024

Total Attachments: 2
source=2023-06-15 ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS - QPRC-FU#page1.tif

source=2023-06-15 ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS - QPRC-FU#page1.tif source=2023-06-15 ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS - QPRC-FU#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 066878 FRAME: 0657

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Quest Patent Research Corporation, organized under the laws of Delaware, with offices at 411 Theodore Fremd Ave., Suite 206S, Rye, NY 10580 ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto Flash Uplink LLC, a Texas corporation with an address at 505 East Travis Street, Suite 114, Marshall, TX 75670 ("Assignee"), all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the following (collectively, the "Assigned Patent Rights"):

(a) the patents and patent applications listed in the table below (the "Patents");

Patent No.	App. No.	Country	Filed Date	Title
				VIDEO-ENABLED COMMUNITY
7,962,948	09/828,618	US	4/6/2001	BUILDING
				Method Of Identifying Software
8,230,497	10/287,125	US	11/4/2002	Vulnerabilities On A Computer System
				SIGNAL LEVEL PROPAGATION
				MECHANISM FOR DISTRIBUTION OF
				A PAYLOAD TO VULNERABLE
7,353,539	10/345,701	US	1/16/2003	SYSTEMS
				Method And System For Implementing
				Storage Strategies Of A File Autonomously
7,647,327	10/669,822	US	9/24/2003	Of A User
				System And Method For Authentication
7,404,204	10/773,973	US	2/6/2004	Via A Single Sign-on Server
				System And Method For Reflashing Disk
7,426,633	11/127,650	US	5/12/2005	Drive Firmware
				Ip-based Enhanced Emergency Services
8,027,333	12/204,837	US	9/5/2008	Using Intelligent Client Devices
		-		Ip-based Enhanced Emergency Services
7,440,442	10/690,074	US	10/21/2003	Using Intelligent Client Devices

- (b) any future reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations, continuing prosecution application, requests for continuing examinations, divisions, and registrations of any of the Patents;
- (c) rights to apply in any or all countries of the world for future patents, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protections, design patent protections, or other future governmental grants or issuances of any type related to the Patents; and
- (d) the exclusive right to all causes of action and enforcement rights of any kind under, or on account of, any of the Patents and/or any of the items described in either of the foregoing categories (b) or (c), including, without limitation, the exclusive rights to all causes of action, enforcement rights and all other rights to seek and obtain any other

PATENT REEL: 066878 FRAME: 0658 remedies of any kind for past, current and future infringement.

Assignor hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all future patents, certificates of invention, utility models or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted upon any of the Assigned Patent Rights in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein. This Assignment of Patent Rights will inure for the benefit of any permitted successors or assigns of Assignee.

Assignor will, at the reasonable request of Assignee and at Assignee's expense, take all reasonable steps necessary and proper, to confirm the assignment to Assignee of the Assigned Patent Rights pursuant to this Assignment of Patent Rights, including without limitation, the execution, acknowledgment, and recordation of specific assignments, oaths, declarations, and other documents on a country-by-country basis, to assist Assignee in obtaining and perfecting the Assigned Patent Rights.

The assignment herein is subject to the existing licenses, sublicenses, and other rights and obligations under the Assigned Patent Rights that have been (i) granted to third parties by Assignor; or (ii) granted or retained by prior owners or inventors of the Assigned Patent Rights, in each case, prior to the date of this Assignment of Patent Rights, including, without limitation, any covenants not to sue, standstill agreements, and releases that by their terms run with the Assigned Patent Rights or which a Assignor is required to have a subsequent assignee of the Assigned Patent Rights comply with.

For the avoidance of doubt, it is the intention of the Assignor, pursuant to this Assignment of Patent Rights, to transfer to Assignee the complete bundle of rights under which the Assignee will be entitled to seek all remedies under law and equity in any appropriate forum or jurisdiction.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment of Patent Rights is executed on June 15, 2023.

QUEST PATENT RESEARCH CORPORATION:

By: Jop C. Scahill

Title: CEO

RECORDED: 03/22/2024

PATENT REEL: 066878 FRAME: 0659